Swreeme Cmurt of the fnited Stutes

No. 558 Misc. , October Term, 19 61
Francis E. Dec,
Petitioner,

VSI

New York

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI to the Court

of Appeals of the State of New York.

ON CONSIDERATION of the petition for a writ of
certiorari to the Court of Appeals of the State of New

York,
IT IS ORDERED by this Court that the said petition

be, and the.same is hereby, denied.

January 15, 1962



Supreme Court of the United States

No. 558 Misc. | October Term, 1961

- Francis E. Dec,

Petitioner,

vS.

New York

A petition for rehearing having been filed in this case,

Hpon considervation thereof, It is ordered by this Court

that the said petition be, and the same is hereby, denied.

February 19, 1962



Petition
FOR REHEARING

NO. 558 Miéc .
O.T.19 ¢

FRANCIS E. DEC,
versus

Petitiomner,

NEW YORK

PETITIONER:

DISPOSITION: M DATE: J/? (=

DATE MEMORANDUM

2/6/62 Filed




Below is & TRUE COPY of the second paragraph, lines 13 to 25, ‘the
end of the 'page, 'on page 31, of -the psychotically, sadistically,
wantonly,: fraudulently altered Official Nassau County Court, New
York State trial record-of this petitionerts Gestapo like farce

. Srial "People':of the State of New York v. Francis E. Dece.

ind I say that Mre. and Mrs. Wirschning knew
that the moneys was there and are being used as
dupes because they are fearful” eithsr they prose-:
cute me or they bring it forth, the insurance '
company, to show Mrs. Wirschﬁing:youAWere hurt so
and so and so and so and you retained the lawyer. -
Hevhas ‘a retainer. You committed fraud ‘and your -
husband automatically is guilvy of an attempt of:
committing e fraud on the insurance company and
the dlawyer:-has' done his work according to the -
roubine: which the:District Attorney:has -- Lifty
per cent of the fee is mine, $200 -~ which they

agreed to, but if the client knows nothing of 1t




Selow 1s & TRUE COPY.ef-the third panagraphs-lines: il to 19, on

ot

| pege 325 of the psychotically, sadistically, wantonly, fraud-
ulently alvered Officlal Nassau Gounty-Court;, New York:State trial
record of tnis petiticnerts Gestapo-like farce btrial "people™ of

The State of -Kew York v. Erancis Es Dece rous oo

Thegquygrgation in .these recordsiythey claim
that were made is not such that I would have nor
anyone would have where direct questions in refer-
ence to a-erime. .I have never acknowledgéd these.
They were admltted in evidence over my objection,
that they were hearsay, as not in accordance with
the best evidence rule, a&a@@tyinrachrdance with
material and essential iteﬁé,iﬁoxﬁﬁguééﬁr%?&ndwobher

objections. I have not adopted thems.




"r%rf - InTtHe Supreme’Court of the United States & - i o her
|
|
|

:,W‘,vPetitidn1foriRéhearingfof Petition for Writ Certiorari in

%forma pauperis No 558 Miscey : October Term 196l after order: of
denial same on January 15;.1962, wherein respondent ignored this

’co:rt,,aamely,;nO"response of ‘any nature was.filed in opposition

»T the —esvondent Lo the said petition:for writ of certiorari.: -

-

Peonle of the State of New York,
-+ Respondent,

Ve !

© o tinopetitioner. v

FRANCIS'E, BEG -1 "
Petitioner Pro Se
S 173 80 Pranklin cStreet v
Hempstead, New York

IR ST VA




W
W
)
W

_o-s notice taat upon thals petitlon for rehearing of the

|_lo

vevition for wrilt of certiorari in forma pauperis No. 558 Misce,
October 1961 term denied on January 15, 1962, and upon all other
papers in this matter, this petlitioner makes this petition for
rehearing of the said petition for writ of certiorari invgoéd
faith and not for delay and. that the intervening_circumstancas
are of substantial,andnoontrolling‘effect and that‘this petition
19 restricted to the above specified grounds .

This petition for rehearing after said denial of the petltvon
rfop certiorari is not an empty formality and denial of certilorari
should not be prejudiclally treated as a definitive determination,
subject to all the circumstances of such an interpretatlon,
sosnellT the absolute contrary status exists under such conditlons
~hepzicre, nO0W ThRis petitioner makes appropriate. show1ng that
rs ere presented on rehearing and at leas®t the
sTorocriate opportunity should be given for dolng S04
=, Tec ig the above name netitloner pftthis petition
Sav mzlhzzrinz The vetition for certiorari_deqied wherein no
-7 a7 nature was flled in opposition by the‘respondent.
~m2 t=zTlticner has attached bo this petition and 1ncorporated in
-~z vszzition two: excerpbs from the wantonly fraudulently algered
-e2:2:27 Tew York State veprsion of this petitioner's trlal minﬁfes
-s:zuced by the Nassau Cdunty Gourt,_produced by Micha$1‘W0Wk
-~z 227icial Court: Reporter of this petitioﬂer‘s gestapovlike
s.—22 prial.. Sald excerpts arg»the secpnd paragraph‘oﬁ page 31
==¢ the third paragraph of page 8lLs of the gald frgudulenﬁ’trial
recorde

This petitioner.has‘selected these two eXcerpts of the

psychotically.and sadistically wantonly fraudulently altered

Official Nassau Ccounty Court, New vork State version of the trial




minutes of petitionerts gestapo like farce trial in order to
produce unimpeachable evidence that the said 0Official Nassau
County Court, New York State trial minutes of petitionerts farce
?gestapo like trial as produced by Michael Wowk, the O0fficial
Zassau County Court Reporter, have been psychotically sadistically
| and wantonly feloniously fraudulently hashed together, juxta-
% cositioned; deleted, abbreviated and lengthen with substitute
| material by Michael Wowk under the behest of a lawless deranged
sadistic: wanton omnipotent gestQPO'gangsher, Manual Levine,
;Zistrict-Attorneyfoleassaufcounty; New Yorks.

The G991 pages~of'the-said"fraudulenﬁly a1tered'Official Wew
Torlz State record of petitionerts trial minutes is so wantonly

Y

rzudulently altered through hashing together, juxta positioning,

1

elesion, abbreviation and lengthening with ‘substitubte material -
ﬂfciat any~attempt to read said wantonly fraudulently altered
orfi Olal Nassau County Court, New York State trial record produces
f;an unintelligible extremely confused rigmarole of senseless words.
As offiéially stated by the Clerk of this Court '"the respondent
=made no response of any naiture and made"nofopDOSition to this
Detiﬁioner‘s petition for certiorari®, Therefore even dlsregard-
ing the absolutely unovrecedented innumerable multltude of detallec
guestions presented thzis court in this petitioner!s one hundred
and one (101) paze petition for certiorari; this Court actually
had only thé said wantonly fraudulently éltered official Nassau

County Cours, New York State trial record to substantiate any

judgment order of denlal of the sald petition by this Court.

3

nerefore the all important decisive status brought about dus %o
the intervening circumstances that "the respondent made no respon:
of any nature and made no opposition' is that the only basis for

this Court'!s withdrawal from this matter through this Courtis



a;Materlal Offlcial Nassau County Court, New Ybrk Suate trlal record

“tlcally};antonly fraudulently. hashed,togethen juxta-

: ;p031t10ned, deleted, abbrev1ated ‘and lengthened with substitute

}’kof thls petitloner!s farce gestapo like triale
| Any atbempt to- read the said psychotically and sadistlcally
Wantonlyﬁiyaudulgntly altered official Nassau County . Court, New
Etfk State”trialifébord of this petitiéner's farce gestapo like
trial, produces én unintelligible extremeiyéconfusedwrigmafole of
senseless words whlch is the total baszs for thls Court*s denial
_Qraer to this peti oner?s petltlon for certlorarl.-'

Therefors, now, thig’ petltioner'makes more than appréﬁfiate
/ téﬁowing that grave and substantial-matters~are~presented.on thist 
*petltlon for reqearlng the petltlon 1or certlorari and petitionss
that/thls gourt not withdraw from tﬂls matter but instead grant
the said petition for certiorari.

Dated: February 5, 1962
’ ﬁEmpstead, N. Y.

i #‘waﬁAxiéAz L
- FRANCIS E. DEC
‘ Petltloner Pro-Se-
171 30 Franklin Ste
. Hempstead: N. Y.




- DOCKET No....... 558.MisC......
FOR oo Petitioner
Pro se:

Francis E. Dec
.z~ 171 South Franklin St.
Hempstead, N.Y.
L~
JAN 151962

Certiorari DENIED TV >

Tetter sent - JAN 151952

[

FORM 5~12.58—-10M

« Manuel W, Levine
District Attorney
L‘Nassau County
'L“Mineola, N.Y.

» Henry P, DeVine
Asst. Dist. Atty.

Raymond J. Cannon, Clerk

L Court of Appeals of New York
Albany, N.Y.
#161



OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

February 5, 1962
171 So. Franklin Ste
Hempstegd, New Yorke

Clerk of the Court
.Supreme Court of the
United States
Washington, D. C.

Regs ”People" of New York State ve
Francis E, Dec, October Term 1961, Misce. 558

Dear Sirs

Enclosed is the original and two coples of
my petition for rbhearing my petition-for
certlorarie

Yburs truly

“rameaBltlo

Francls Ee




January 24, 1962

¥r. Francis E, Dec
171 S, Franklin Street
Hempstead, New York

RE: FRARCIS E. DEC v. NEW YORK
No. 558 Misc., Oct. Term, 1961

Dear Sir:

You are advised that no response of any
nature was filed by the respondent té‘ywur petition
for writ of #ertia#aﬁi. As you were.preQiaualy
advised this petition was denied on January 15, 1962.

Very truly. yours,
JOHN F. DAV:LS, Clerk

By .~

Assistant

ECS:cas



RECEIVED
JAN22 1962 |

OFFICE OF THE CLEKA
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

171 So. Franklin Ste,
Hempstead, N. Ye
January 18, 1962

Clerk of the Courb
Supreme Court
Washlngton 25, D. Co

Re' Francis E., Deec v. New York
Noe 558 Misce, Oct. Term, 1961

Dear Bir: v

© Would you be so kind as to inform me what, if
any, reply was made to my petition for writ of
certiorarl in the.above-entitled cases

ours tr

%




uiky 17, 1962

Enclosed are certified copies of orders of

this Court denying certiorari in the following cases:

Case No. Title Your No.

i

Very truly yours,
JOHN F. DAVIS, Clerk

By

Assistant




October 17, 1961

Henry P. DeVine, Esquire
Assistant District Attorney
Office of the District Attorney
Nassau County

Mineola, New York

RE: FRANCIS E. DEC v. NEW YORK
No. 558 Misc., Oct., Term, 1961

Dear Mr. DeVine:

Receipt is ackndwledgedvof your letter of
October 13th together with your brief filed in the Court
of Appeals of New York in the aboge-entitled case.

This brief will be presented to the Court at
the time the petition is distributed.

- Very truly yours,
JAMES R. BROWNING, Clerk

By

‘Michael Rodak, Jr.
Assistant

MRjr:mlg



THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
OF

Nassavu CounTy
MmveorLa, New YORk

ManusL W, LEVINE TELEPHONE'PI‘ONEER 2-1800 RECEiVED

Di1sTRIOT ATTORNEY

October 13, 1961

Hon. James R. Browning

Clerk

Supreme Ccurt of the United States
Washington 25, D. G,

Re: FRANCIS E. DEC v, NEW YORK
No. 558 Misc., October Term, 1961

Dear Mr. Browning:

EZnclosed you will find a copy of the District
Attorrney's brief in the Court of Appeals in the
above-entitled action., Also enclosed is a photostatic
copy of the order of the Court of Appeals.

If there is anything else which we can send to
you or otherwise help out in connection with this
applicatior, please do not hesitate to get in touch
with us here in ¥ineola.

Very tfuly yours,

MANUEL W. LEVINE
District Attorney, Nassau County

4;7<\ // /é/ ) : ﬁ}:/
Jy

HENBY P/. /DeVINE
Assistant District Attorney

HPD ; EKW



COUNTY ©OF

7 NAssAU COUNTY CLERKS OFFICE

MINEOLA, NEW YORK HARLD, W BN NERL

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK
FRANCIS J. ANDERSON

COUNTY CLERK

JAMES F. NILAN
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

GERARD R. DIEFFENBACH
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

September 22, 1961

FRANK A. ELIA
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

RECEIVED
SEP 25 1961 ;

OFFICE oF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, Us /
—

Clerk
United States Supreme Court
Washington, D, C.

Dear Sir:

We j;?fénclosing herewith copy of
Notice of Appeal¥in the case-wof THE PEOPLE OF THE
TATE OF NEW YORK against FRANCIS E. DEC.

The original was filed in this office

Very truly yours,

o~

5,

- -
P = S

(.~ Francis J. erson e
Cou 9d ™,

?m ) Clerk
Enc.




